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(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS 17 MARCH 2026 

TUESDAY 

CRIMINAL MATTERS 
 
 
 

IN COURT   GA   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSOPA J 

 

 

IN COURT GB  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JOORDAN AJ    

 

 

IN COURT GC  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEL AJ 

 

 
IN COURT GD  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKGOATLHENG J 

 

 

IN COURT  2B   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SPILG J  

 

 

 IN COURT  6G  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAULINGA J  

     

 
IN COURT  A PALACE  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNCUBE AJ     
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URGENT COURT 
 
 

IN COURT  4A  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J  

 

 

IN COURT  4B  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J     

                                                  

 

IN COURT  4C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LABUSCHAGNE J    

 

 

LEAVE TO APPEAL  

 
IN COURT     AT  09:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE WOODROW AJ  

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO OUTCOME 

 LEVY KEKANA +1  VS  ABSA BANK LTD U25754 097673/23  

 

LAW SOCIETY MATTERS 
 

IN COURT   4D  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI  J   

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KEKANA J 

 

7453/25;     179984/25; 

 

CRIMINAL APPEALS 
 

IN COURT  2G   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM J    

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MZUZU AJ 

 

A285/24;     A304/24; 
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ADMISSIONS 
 

IN COURT   4D  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI  J   

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KEKANA J 

 

1. ABBYGAIL DE CASTRO      LP   2026-007005  

2. AMANDA HEATHER DE VANTIER     LP    2025-121272  

3. BONOLO LEPHOLLETSE      LP   2026-021889  

4. DEON THEUNS MABONA      ADV   2026-019603  

5. ELZIEN VAN DER WALT      LP    2026-022224  

6. ESTIAAN CONRADIE      LP   2026-022539  

7. HLOMLA MATROSS      LP    2026-023190  

8. JACOBIE KOTZÉ       LP    2026-023153  

9. KAI MARK VICTOR BEHRENS     LP    2026-022546 

10.  KEANDRA CHARLEIGH ANTHONY     LP   2026-021924  

11. KGAUGELO JANE MAKAFANE     LP    2026-013351  

12. KHANYISILE NDABA      LP   2026-022550  

13. KWANDILOKUHLE NOLUTHANDO PHILILE NKOSI  LP   2026-021920  

 

ADMISSIONS 
 

IN COURT     AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM J    

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MZUZU AJ 

 

14. LESEGO MULAUDZI     LP    2026-021906  

15. MADISON ROME RAMSAY     LP   2026-023178  

16. MASHUDU RAKHANGANA     LP    2026-022561  

17. MATLOGA MAHLATSI COLLINS    LP   2026-020695  
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18. MHLUPHEKI DOCTOR LUTHANGO    LP    2026-022149  

19. NESCHIKA SHIVANI NAIDOO    LP   2026-022549  

20. NQOBILE SANDISELWE SITHOLE    LP    2026-021952  

21. ORENEILE MMAPELA JIBILILI    LP    2026-021893  

22. PHUTI MPHELA      LP   2026-021902  

23. RACHEL KIM WEISZ     LP   2026-021910  

24. SAMANTHA RAMLAKAN DAYAL    LP    2026-021881  

25. THABANG POSHODI     LP    2026-021926  

26. TSHOLOFELO DINA MOKOKA    LP   2026-022106  

 

 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

 

IN COURT  8D   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL J  

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

1.  ESKOM FINANCE LTD 

VS 

NDLOVU B 

080871/23 27/11/25  

2.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

SANKOLOBA KB 

119191/24 09/10/25  

3.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

MTILENE SM + 1 OTHER 

224808/25 21/11/25  
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4.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

NDLOVU S + 2 OTHERS 

101861/25 21/11/25  

5.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

BIRNIE SP + 1 OTHER 

180576/25 02/12/25  

6.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

MAPFUNDZE S  

091246/25 30/11/25  

7.  CONSTANT WILSNACH 

VS 

RAF 

147042/25 27/10/25  

8.  SANDENBERG HA 

VS 

RAF 

149696/25 19/11/25  

9.  DU RABIE JH 

VS 

RAF 

131864/25 19/11/25  

10.  DU RANDT JH 

VS 

RAF 

132395/25 19/11/25  

11.  QUALITY VALUE TRADING CC  

VS 

INDEPENDENCE REFRIGERATION & AIR 

CONDITIONING WHOLESALERS LTD 

170392/25 13/11/25  

12.  CAPITAL PARTNER LTD 

VS 

CHEFMIKE TRADING LTD + 1 OTHER 

195027/25 18/11/25  
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13.  WACO AFRICA LTD 

VS 

DYNAMIC INCLUSIONS LTD + 1 OTHER 

201055/25 18/11/25  

14.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

SHEY NDI F  

063141/25 12/11/25  

15.  ABSA HOME LOANS + 1 OTHER 

VS 

MAVAILA YP 

002077/25 12/11/25  

16.  MAKITI G 

VS 

MINISTER OF POLICE 

61065/20 03/12/25  

17.  LAYO R 

VS 

RAF 

975/19 10/11/25  

18.  SNYMAN S 

VS 

RAF 

1209/21 18/11/25  

19.  SESWAI FS 

VS 

RAF 

23113/18 02/12/25  

20.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

TAU H + 1 OTHER 

5066/22 20/11/25  

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT 

DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

 

 
21.  SWART ML 107632/25 07/11/25  
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VS 

RAF 

22.  CHRISTOPHER DISCOUNTING 

SOLUTIONS LTD 

VS 

MUZILA ATTORNEYS INC. 

081849/24 05/02/26  

23.  MENAR CAPITAL LTD 

VS 

MINISTER OF MINERAL RESOURCES & 

ENERGY  

104972/25 16/09/25  

24.  MENAR CAPITAL LTD 

VS 

MEC FOR AGRICULTURE LAND & 

ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS - 

MPUMALANGA 

105096/25 16/09/25  

 

 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 

 
IN COURT  4F   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TEFFO J    

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

25.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

KGABO T 

068333/24 03/12/25  

26.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE 

VS 

MAKUWA P 

036251/23 21/11/25  

27.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

KRUGER DH 

056829/25 18/11/25  
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28.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

NSHALATI MG + 1 OTHER 

056833/25 18/11/25  

29.  MADIBE NS 

VS 

BUTHELEZI M + 3 OTHERS 

111851/25 06/11/25  

30.  RABIE JH 

VS 

RAF 

097272/24 24/10/25  

31.  SMIT & MAREE ATTORNEYS  

VS 

APHANE MS + 2 OTHERS 

078028/23 19/11/25  

32.  SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE 

COUNCIL  

VS 

MADZHARA TR + 1 OTHER 

179884/25 18/11/25  

33.  GLOBAL PRECAST LTD 

VS 

TECHNICAL MANUFACTURING LTD + 1 

OTHER 

060612/25 30/04/25  

34.  MODISE N 

VS 

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF HOME 

AFFAIRS 

144675/24 12/11/25  

35.  CHANGING TIDES 17 LTD 

VS 

MUNSAMY JM 

001120/25 20/11/25  

36.  PEDRO CS 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 

OTHER 

025111/25 20/11/25  

37.  CHOOSE LIFE CHURCH  

VS 

188089/25 09/10/25  
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GAUTENG DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 

WORKS & INFRASTRUCTURE  

38.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE 

VS 

DUROWOJU OS 

006550/24 28/11/25  

39.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS 

MUHIGIRWA M 

101630/23 28/11/25  

40.  DLADLA TG 

VS 

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 

154857/25 09/12/25  

41.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

SUBRAMONEY K 

193746/25 20/10/25  

42.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

STATIONPARM LTD 

179120/25 18/12/25  

43.  MZINDLE PB 

VS 

RAF 

6353/22 10/11/25  

44.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

HLONGWANE W + 1 OTHER 

43556/20 20/11/25  

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING 

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

45.  NEBANK LTD 

VS 

JHB MEDIATION CENTRE LTD 

115773/24 04/11/25  

46.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

099891/23 15/07/25  
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LANE MJ  

47.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

ZIKALALA SS 

182450/25 05/11/25  

48.  PARUK R 

VS 

SPORT CONSTRUCT LTD 

106218/25 05/09/25  

49.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

NKOSI JS  

028779/25 14/07/25  

 

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 
 

 

IN COURT   6D  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J  

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NO APP DATE OUTCOME 

50. 1

1 

SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

MASHISHI OD + 1 OTHER 

067441/24 28/11/25  

51.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

TSHABALALA VN 

091556/24 28/11/25  

52.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

SEOKA Z 

143879/24 28/11/25  

53.  SB GUARANTEE 

VS 

OBERHOLZER JH + 1 OTHER 

024232/25 28/11/25  

54.  SB GUARANTEE 129749/25 22/10/25  
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VS 

KGAPHOLE KS 

55.  BODY CORPORATE 

VS 

MOTSI ER 

181437/25 06/10/25  

56.  BODY CORPORATE 

VS 

RAKOMA NC 

182157/25 16/11/25  

57.  BODY CORPORATE 

VS 

KGOMANYANE GR 

182204/25 06/10/25  

58.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

DLAMINI A + 1 OTHER 

124851/24 28/11/25  

59.  STANDARD BANK 

VS 

MOGANE C 

022831/25 28/11/25  

60.  FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE 

VS 

LETLALO V 

111970/24 06/11/25  

61. C GREENWHICH VILLAGE 

HOMEOWNERS’ ASSOCIATION 

VS 

COMPANIES & INTELLECTUAL 

PROPERTY 

069673/25 12/11/25  

62.  EX PARTE: BARNET JC 

 

071745/24 18/11/25  

63.  NEDBANK LTD 

VS 

MANOMAX LTD 

021233/23 19/11/25  

64.  DEHORE TW 

VS 

099937/25 02/09/25  
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MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS + 3 

OTHERS 

65.  BOAKE J 

VS 

RAF 

55927/18 18/11/25  

66.  CHANGING TIDES 17 LTD 

VS 

BENKIE J 

24443/18 23/09/25  

67.  ASAHIK M 

VS 

RAF 

5044/21 10/11/25  

68.  MBONANI N 

VS 

RAF 

40398/16 20/11/25  

69.  CHANGING TIDES 17 LTD 

VS 

LEHLAE LJ + 1 OTHER 

B5195/23 10/11/25  

70.  MOSAGATE G 

VS 

RAF 

9894/20 23/10/25  

 

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING 

DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE 

71.  ESKOM FINANCE LTD 

VS 

MOTIMELE RE 

052652/25 28/08/25  

72.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS UNGERER JM 

135208/24 09/10/25  

73.  FIRSTRAND BANK LTD 

VS RAMBARAN K 

079918/25 09/10/25  

74.  KHUMALO WS VS 

RAF 

26066/18   
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OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

IN COURT   2C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE J 

 

 

IN COURT  2D    AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER J 

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NUMBER DATE APPLIED OUTCOME 

 

3 RP ESEMANG 

VS CEO SASSA 

22011/22 23/10/25  

38 HA DU PREEZ  

 VS SD KLEMENTS 

134807/24 13/10/25  

 

 

 

OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

IN COURT  2E   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LUKHAIMANE AJ  

 

 

NO PARTIES CASE NUMBER OUTCOME 

 

33.  M MANGALANA  
VS  
S AFRICA  

022552/25  

37 INSINGIZI MINERALS  
VS  
LIBERTY GROUP 

093852/24  
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OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

IN COURT  2F  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE K. STRYDOM AJ 

  

 

NO PARTIES CASE NUMBER OUTCOME 

 

17. AIRLINK (PTY) LTD 

VS N ISMAIL 

098703/25  

20. R MAKAMA 
VS 
MIN OF CORRECTIONAL 
 

076951/25  

 

 

OPPOSED MOTIONS 

 

IN COURT    AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HINRICHSEN AJ 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  OUTCOME 

35.  PORT PROVENCE  

HOA VS  KT NDABA  

004460/25   

44.  VELOCITY VS  

D MALULEKE  

022060/22   

49.  AFRICAN TRADING VS  EMFULENI  

MUNICIPALITY  

048967/25   

 

  

SPECIAL MOTIONS 
 

 

IN COURT    AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MNGQIBISA-THUSI J  

 

 

046692/25;       144579/25; 
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IN COURT    AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HASSIM J  

 

052191/25; 

 

 

IN COURT    AT   10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J 

 

081170/23; 

 

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIAL 
 

 

IN COURT 2H   AT  09:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J 

 

1A P MDLALOSE VS 

MDLALOSE 

020838/22 PREF M BASSON S/D 09H00 open court 

 

FAMILY COURT MATTERS 

 

 

IN COURT  6A   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA J  

           

IN COURT  6B   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COURTENAY AJ 
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TRIAL DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 
 

(MICROSOFT TEAMS) 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ZITHA AJ   

 

 

 

 

ITEM PARTIES  CASE NO APP DATE ISSUES IN DISPUTE OUTCOME 

1 ISAACS K VS VRAF 10344/22 22/01/2024 QUANTUM  

2 PAPO F VS RAF 086138/23 11/11/2024 MERITS & 

QUANTUM 

 

3 RADEBE A VS RAF 4871/21 27/02/2024 QUANTUM  

4 DHLAMINI A S VS RAF 044712/22 15/11/2024 QUANTUM  

5 BUTTERWORTH S D VS RAF 65/2020 11/04/2023 QUANTUM  

6 CHOKOE S S VS RAF 057756/24 08/11/2024 QUANTUM  

7 MADULINI S VS RAF 41969/20 22/10/2024 MERITS & 

QUANTUM 

 

8 NGUBANE B E VS RAF 61128/21 27/11/2024 QUANTUM & 

MERITS 

 

9 NONDOLWANE O I VS RAF 001140/24 02/12/2024 MERITS & 

QUANTUM 

 

10 TEFU E VS RAF 3716/21 04/10/2024 MERITS & 

QUANTUM 

 

11 MTHEMBU M VS RAF 085120/23 31/10/2024 QUANTUM  

 

12 NDHLOVU L B VS RAF 127872/23 30/10/2024 QUANTUM  
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INSOLVENCY COURT 

 
IN COURT  8B AT  09:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOOKI J 

 

 

IN COURT 8G  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE F. LAUBUSCHAGNE AJ 
 
 
 
 

SPECIAL CIVIL TRIALS 

 

 

IN COURT  8C   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL J  

 

23599/21; 

 

IN COURT  2A    AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MINNAAR AJ 

 

18347/22; 

 

 

COMMERCIAL COURT 

 
IN COURT  4G AT 10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MGONGWE J   

 

 

IN COURT  6C  AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J   
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TAXATIONS 

 
TAXING MASTER  ROOM TIME APP DATE CASE NO  APPLICANT RESPONDENT 

 

KGANEDI 

      

 Room 7.41 09h00 05/12/24 13535/21 M S MTHETHWA RAF 

 Room 7.41 09h30 28/11/24 32803/21 A J MOYO MIN OF POLICE 

 Room 7.41 10h00 11/08/25 14331/21(OPP) COMM FOR SARS NDPP 

 Room 7.41 10h30 22/10/25 27139/20 M D MAPHETHO RAF 

 Room 7.41 11h30 11/09/25 93575/19 P M PHETLA RAF 

 Room 7.41 12h00 11/09/25 3074/18 E L SEEMA RAF 

MHLAVA       

 Room 6.30 09h00 24/11/25 048040/24(OPP) GILDENHUYS MAL E LEPOMANE 

 Room 6.30 09h30 25/11/25 60451/19 E NDOU RAF 

 Room 6.30 10h00 09/10/25 120579/24 T L MARAKALLA RAF 

 Room 6.30 10h30 09/10/25 029595/21 O E MOKGOJE RAF 

 Room 6.30 11h00 11/09/25 7750/21 M J RAMOHAU RAF 

 Room 6.30 11h30 25/11/25 113971/25 S D SPHAKA RAF 

SIBIYA       

 Room 17 09h00 08/10/25 089315/23 T R MADUNO RAF 

 Room 17 09h30 08/10/25 80271/17 G D SITHOLE RAF 

 Room 17 10h00 08/10/25 7952/22 P A SELEMANE RAF 

 Room 17 10h30 08/10/25 36429/22 O MAUKE RAF 

 Room 17 11h00 30/10/25 49874/18 M MOTSAMAI RAF 

 Room 17 11h30 05/08/25 78559/18 O MACHUSI RAF 

 Room 17 12h00 17/10/25 05604/25 MPAKATI INC RAF 

BEENA       

 Room 23 09h00 23/04/25 028784/24(OPP) C M LOUW RAF 
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 Room 23 09h30 09/09/25 58969/17 ADV J BAM RAF 

 Room 23 10h00 09/09/25 22427/20 T V BALOI RAF 

 Room 23 10h30 09/09/25 93371/16 M MSIZA RAF 

 Room 23 11h00 09/09/25 4581/19 M LEDWABA RAF 

 Room 23 11h30 08/10/25 20261/22 C RADEMAN RAF 

MUKANSI       

 Room 49 09h00 28/01/25 16308/21 K I MOKHOMO RAF 

 Room 49 09h30 30/01/25 37431/22 MCB MDAKANE RAF 

 Room 49 10h00 28/01/25 18072/18 D T HOMAN RAF 

 Room 49 10h30 02/05/25 007437/22 J TSHEBESEBE (OPP RAF 

 Room 49 11h00 05/02/25 42499/21 Q D WINVOGEL RAF 

 Room 49 11h30 03/06/25 44394/20 G D MAVUNDLA RAF 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 

PRETORIA THIS  17 MARCH 2026 

TUESDAY 

CIVIL TRIALS  

ROLL ONE CONSISTS OF NON-RAF MATTERS 
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DAVIS ADJP IN COURT 4E AT 09:30 

 

DIVORCES 
 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

1 J D M VS J E VAN DYK 021109/24 26/02/24 FOUCHE   

2 S R VS E VAN DER 

MERWE 

099818/23 24/11/25 SANET DE LANGE   

3 L VS S J MOJAPELO 040331/24 P/P SHAPIRO   

 

ROLL TWO CONSISTS OF RAF MATTERS  
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DAVIS ADJP IN COURT 4E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

3A M MTILENI OBO 19852/20 P/P ROETS   

 

ROLL THREE CONSISTS OF SPECIAL DEFAULTS 
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE DAVIS ADJP IN COURT 4E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO  APP DATE LAW FIRM ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

4 D L LABUSCHAGNE 1079/11 16/03/25 EHLERS   
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5 N POTGIETER 37826/21 16/09/25 SNYMAN LOTZ   

6 M S LAWRENCE 6472/22 29/09/25 EHLERS   

7 N VUNDLA 076209/23 01/10/25 MAGAGANE   

8 H N CELE 36277/21 03/10/25 VAN NIEKERK   

9 S YEHANA 17457/20 03/10/25 VAN NIEKERK   

10 A A MALGAS 65130/20 03/10/25 GERT NEL   

11 A O NTOBENG 56161/18 06/10/25 PAS   

12 S GOJANA 037897/24 15/10/25 SOTSHINTSHI   

13 J T MTHIMKHULU 23312/19 23/10/25 KOMANE   

14 N M TLAGADI 28901/18 23/10/25 KOMANE   

15 T VAN ZYL 6863/22 21/01/26 SAVAGE   

16 K J CHAUKE 40735/20 14/01/26 NYAKALE   

17 N MCOBOTHI 7923/21 04/11/25 SOTSHINTSHI   

18 M G MTILENI 19851/20 P/P ROETS   

19 C H NDUMO 35148/14 P/P LEKGWATHI   

 

 

ROLL FOUR CONSISTS OF SETTLED MATTERS 
ROLL CALL BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ADJP DAVIS J IN COURT 4E AT 09:30 

 

ITEM PARTIES CASE NO ALLOCATION OUTCOME 

1 C JUSTINO 073802/23   

2 M E MASEKO 55809/09   

3 M T MASINAMELA 011180/22   

4 A M DASILVA 024389/22   

5 M L MATHEBULA 207109/25   

  NON RAF MATTERS   

6 M H LEKOARA VS PRASA 20828/19   

7 K WILLIAMS, EDGE REALITY 

KW VS F DOS SANTOS 

02046/22   
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CIVIL TRIAL COURT JUDGES 

 
IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J  

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KOOVERJIE J  

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE LENYAI J  

  

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN NIEKERK J  

 

 

IN COURT   AT  10:00 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE REID J   

 

“END OF THE ROLL” 

 


